
Zeitschrift: Helvetica Physica Acta

Band: 64 (1991)

Register: Index of authors = Autorenregister = Table des auteurs

Nutzungsbedingungen
Die ETH-Bibliothek ist die Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften auf E-Periodica. Sie besitzt keine
Urheberrechte an den Zeitschriften und ist nicht verantwortlich für deren Inhalte. Die Rechte liegen in
der Regel bei den Herausgebern beziehungsweise den externen Rechteinhabern. Das Veröffentlichen
von Bildern in Print- und Online-Publikationen sowie auf Social Media-Kanälen oder Webseiten ist nur
mit vorheriger Genehmigung der Rechteinhaber erlaubt. Mehr erfahren

Conditions d'utilisation
L'ETH Library est le fournisseur des revues numérisées. Elle ne détient aucun droit d'auteur sur les
revues et n'est pas responsable de leur contenu. En règle générale, les droits sont détenus par les
éditeurs ou les détenteurs de droits externes. La reproduction d'images dans des publications
imprimées ou en ligne ainsi que sur des canaux de médias sociaux ou des sites web n'est autorisée
qu'avec l'accord préalable des détenteurs des droits. En savoir plus

Terms of use
The ETH Library is the provider of the digitised journals. It does not own any copyrights to the journals
and is not responsible for their content. The rights usually lie with the publishers or the external rights
holders. Publishing images in print and online publications, as well as on social media channels or
websites, is only permitted with the prior consent of the rights holders. Find out more

Download PDF: 06.08.2025

ETH-Bibliothek Zürich, E-Periodica, https://www.e-periodica.ch

https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=de
https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=fr
https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=en


1347

HELVETICA PHYSICA ACTA
VOLUMEN 64,1991

INDEX OF AUTHORS - AUTORENREGISTER

TABLE DES AUTEURS

Abukay, D., seeNicoud, S., 179

Aerts, D., 1

Aerts, D., and Reignier, J., 527
Altarelli, G., 761
Alvarez-Gaumé, L., 359
Andreani, L.C., and Beck, H., 940
Aomine, T., see Fukami, T., 177

Aomine, T., see Horie, Y., 890
Aomine, T., see Fukami, T., 892
Assaad, F.F., see Troyer, M., 942
Aydin, Z.Z., see Yilmazer, A.U., 1163

B

Bach, P., see Gaillard, G., 201
Badii, R., Finardi, M., and Broggi, G., 207
Badii, R., and Finardi, M, 209
Badii, R., see Finardi, M., 922
Baer, Y, see Imer, J.M., 166
Baldereschi, A., see Mäder, K.A., 189
Ball, J., see Gaillard, G., 201
Barbiellini, B., Moroni, E.G., and

Jarlborg, T., 164

Barker, EC, Rasche, G., and
Woolcock, W.S.,1271

Battipede, E, see Brambilla, M., 916
Beck, H., see Andreani, L.C., 940
Beckers, J., and Debergh, N., 24
Beeli, C., and Nissen, H.-U, 906
Berger, H., see Holguin, E., 181

Bettems, J.M., see Greub, C., 1277

Bilgram, J.H., see Hürlimann, E., 185
Binz, R., see Gaillard, G., 201
Botvich, D.D., Malyshev, VA., and

Manita, A.D., 1072

Brambilla, M., Lugiato, L.A., Penna, V,
and Prati, F., 914

Brambilla, M., Prati, E, Lugiato, L.A., and
Battipede, E, 916

Brambilla, M., see Broggi, G., 918
Brauchli, H., see Stoop, R., 950
Broggi, G., see Badii, R., 207
Broggi, G., Brambilla, M., Casagrande, K.E,

and Lugiato, L.A., 918
Broggi, G., see Finardi, M., 922
Broidioi, M., and Verbeure, A., 1093
Brun, E., see Flepp, L., 920
Brun, E., see Finardi, M., 922
Bystricky, L, see Gaillard, G., 201

Calpini, B., see Croci, M., 902
Campigotto, C, and Smirnov, Yu. F, 48
Cantale, G., Gaillard, G., Heer, E., Hess, R.,

Lechanoine-Leluc, C, and Rapin, D., 736
Casagrande, K.E, see Broggi, G., 918

Chayes, L., 1055

Cossy-Favre, A., Holguin, E., Dutoit, B., and
Rinderer, L., 173

Croci, M., Calpini, B., and Monot, R., 902

D

Dardel, B., see Imer, LM., 166

Debergh, N., see Beckers, L, 24

Demierre, P., see Gaillard, G., 201

Derendinger, J.-P., 797
Detcheva, V, Metodieva, M., Kalitzin, S.,

and Kandilarov, B.D., 151

Dorlas, TC, Lewis, LT., and Pulé, J.V, 1200

Duffield, N.G., 610

Dutoit, B., see Cossy-Favre, A., 173

Dutoit, B., see Nicoud, S., 179

Editors, 211

Egli, W, and Eliasson, B., 191

Egolf, P.W., see Weiss, D.A., 912

Egolf, P.W., Weiss, D.A., and Olsen, LL., 924

Egolf, P.W, 944
Eliasson, B., see Egli, W., 191

Emery, S., and Piguet, O., 1256
Exner, P., 592

Feldman, J., and Trubowitz, E., 213

Feldman, L, Knörrer, H., and Trubowitz, E. 694

Ferrara,S., 811

Finardi, M., see Badii, R., 207
Finardi, M., see Badii, R., 209
Finardi, M., Flepp, L., Holzner, R., Badii, R.,

Broggi, G., and Brun, E., 922
Fleischer, T., see Romero, L, 904

Flepp, L., Holzner, R., Brun, E.,
andWaldner, F.,920

Flepp, L., see Finardi, M., 922
Fontaine, LM., see Gaillard, G., 201



1348

Frochaux, E., 199
Fukami, T., Yamamoto, T., Yamasaki, Y,

Miyoshi, K., Horie, Y, and Rinderer, L., 175

Fukami, T., Nishizaki, T., Yamamoto, T.,
Aomine, T., and Rinderer, L., 177

Fukami, T., see Horie, Y, 890
Fukami, T., Yamamoto, T., Horie, Y,

Aomine, T., and Rinderer, L., 892
Fukami, T, Holguin, E., Nakano, H., and

Rinderer, L., 894
Fukami, T, Soares, V, and Rinderer, L., 896

Jacob, M., 820
Jacot-Guillarmod, R., see Mulhauser, F., 203
Jacot-Guillarmod, R., Mulhauser, E,

Piller, C., Schaller, L.A., Schellenberg, L.,
and Schneuwly, H., 205

Jacot-Guillarmod, R., see Mulhauser, F., 932
Jacot-Guillarmod, R., see Schneuwly, H., 934

Jarlborg, T, see Barbiellini, B., 164

K

Gaillard, G., Bach, P., Ball, L, Binz, R.,
Bystricky, J., Demierre, P., Fontaine, J.M.,
Goudour, J.P., Hess, R., Klett, A.,
Kunne, R., Lac, CD., Lehar, F.,
Lesquen, A. de, Lopiano, D., Mali, M. de,
Perrot, F., Peschina, R., Rapin, D.,
Rössle, E., Rossum, L. van, Schmitt, H.,
Sormani. P., and Spinka, H., 201

Gaillard, G., see Cantale, G., 736
Gielerak, R., and Zagrebnov, VA., 1225

Gleissner, W., see Hollmann, H., 1247
Goudour, LP., see Gaillard, G., 201

Graf, G.M., 1167

Greub, C, 61

Greub, C., Bettems, J.M., and
Minkowski, P., 1277

Grimmer, H., 187

Grioni, M., see Imer, LM., 166

Groot, C. de, and Würtz, D., 948
Groot, C. de, and Würtz, D., 86
Gruber, Ch., 668
Günter, P., see Kerkoc, P., 168

H

Hall, B.D., and Monot, R., 193

Heer, E., see Cantale, G., 736
Henz, L, see Onda, N., 197
Hess, R., see Gaillard, G., 201
Hess, R., see Cantale, G., 736
Holguin, E., see Cossy-Favre, A., 173

Holguin, E., and Berger, H., 181

Holguin, E., see Fukami, T., 894
Hollmann, H., and Gleissner, W, 1247
Holzner, R., see Flepp, L., 920
Holzner, R., see Finardi, M., 922
Horie, Y., see Fukami, T., 175

Horie, Y, Miyazaki, T., Fukami, T.,
Aomine, T., and Rinderer, L., 890

Horie, Y., see Fukami, T., 892
Houch, D., see Soares, V, 910

Huguenin, R., see Romero, L, 904
Hürlimann, E., Peschak, V., and

Bilgram, LH., 185

I

Imer, J.M., Malterre, D., Grioni, M.,
Weibel, P., Dardel, B., and Baer, Y, 166

Ivanov, Al.,97

Kalitzin, S., see Detcheva, V, 151

Känel, H. von, see Mäder, K.A., 189

Känel, H. von, see Mendik, M., 195

Känel, H. von, see Mendik, M., 898
Känel, H. von, see Onda, N., 197

Kandilarov, B.D., see Detcheva, V, 151

Kerkoc, P., and Günter, P., 168

Klett, A., see Gaillard, G., 201

Knörrer, H., see Feldman, L, 694
Kopecky, S., Riehs, P., and Vana, M., 936
Kunne, R., see Gaillard, G., 201

Lac, CD., see Gaillard, G., 201

Lechanoine-Leluc, C, see Cantale, G., 736
Lehar, E, see Gaillard, G., 201

Lesquen, A. de, see Gaillard, G., 201

Leutwyler, H., 842
Lewis, LT., see Dorlas, T.C., 1200

Löffelholz, L, 548
Lopiano, D., see Gaillard, G., 201

Lor, J.-C, and Rozoy, L., 104

Lugiato, LA., see Brambilla, M., 914

Lugiato, L.A., see Brambilla, M., 916

Lugiato, L.A., see Broggi, G., 918

H

Hall, B.D., and Monot, R., 193

Heer, E., see Cantale, G., 736
Henz, L, see Onda, N., 197

Hess, R., see Gaillard, G., 201

Hess, R., see Cantale, G., 736
Holguin, E., see Cossy-Favre, A., 173

Holguin, E., and Berger, H., 181

Holguin, E., see Fukami, T., 894
Hollmann, H., and Gleissner, W., 1247

Holzner, R., see Flepp, L., 920
Holzner, R., see Finardi, M., 922
Horie, Y., see Fukami, T., 175

Horie, Y., Miyazaki, T., Fukami, T.,
Aomine, T., and Rinderer, L., 890

Horie, Y, see Fukami, T., 892
Houch, D., see Soares, V., 910

Huguenin, R., see Romero, L, 904
Hürlimann, E., Peschak, V., and

Bilgram, LH., 185



1349

Imer, J.M., Malterre, D., Orioni, M.,
Weibel, P., Dardel, B., and Baer, Y, 166

Ivanov, Al.,97

Jacob, M., 820
Jacot-Guillarmod, R., see Mulhauser, F., 203
Jacot-Guillarmod, R., Mulhauser, E,

Piller, C, Schaller, L.A., Schellenberg, L.,
and Schneuwly, H., 205

Jacot-Guillarmod, R., see Mulhauser, F, 932
Jacot-Guillarmod, R., see Schneuwly, H., 934
Jarlborg, T., see Barbiellini, B., 164

K

Kalitzin, S., see Detcheva, V, 151

Känel, H. von, see Mäder, K.A., 189
Känel, H. von, see Mendik, M., 195

Känel, H. von, see Mendik, M., 898
Känel, H. von, see Onda, N., 197

Kandilarov, B.D., see Detcheva, V, 151

Kerkoc, P., and Günter, P., 168
Klett, A., see Gaillard, G., 201
Knörrer, H., see Feldman, L, 694
Kopecky, S., Riehs, P., and Vana, M., 936
Kunne, R., see Gaillard, G., 201

Metodieva, M., see Detcheva, V, 151

Meyer, E., see Soares, V, 910
Milani, F., see Vaterlaus, A., 183

Minkowski, P., see Greub, C, 1277

Miyazaki, T., see Horie, Y, 890
Miyoshi, K., see Fukami, T, 175

Monot, R., see Hall, B.D., 193

Monot, R., see Croci, M., 902
Moroni, E.G., see Barbiellini, B., 164

Mulhauser, E, Jacot-Guillarmod, R., Piller, C,
Schaller, L.A., Schellenberg, L., and
Schneuwly, H., 203

Mulhauser, E. see Jacot-Guillarmod, R., 205
Mulhauser, E, Jacot-Guillarmod, R., Piller, C,
Schaller, L.A., Schellenberg, L., and

Schneuwly, H., 932
Mulhauser, E, see Schneuwly, H., 934
Müller, E., see Onda, N., 197

N

Nakano, H., see Nicoud, S., 179

Nakano, H., see Fukami, T., 894
Neuenschwander, J., see Scheuzger, P., 170

Nicoud, S., Nakano, H., Abukay, D.,
Suzuki, M., Dutoit, B., and Rinderer, L., 179

Nishizaki, T., see Fukami, T., 177

Nissen, H.-U., see Beeli, C, 906

O

Lac, CD., see Gaillard, G., 201
Lechanoine-Leluc, C, see Cantale, G., 736
Lehar, F., see Gaillard, G., 201
Lesquen, A. de, see Gaillard, G., 201

Leutwyler, H., 842
Lewis, LT, see Dorlas, TC, 1200
Löffelholz, L, 548
Lopiano, D., see Gaillard, G., 201
Lor, J.-C, and Rozoy, L., 104

Lugiato, L.A., see Brambilla, M., 914
Lugiato, L.A., see Brambilla, M., 916
Lugiato, L.A., see Broggi, G., 918

M

Maeder, D.G.,172
Mäder, K.A., 189

Maiani, L., 853
Mali, M. de, see Gaillard, G., 201
Mallinger, M., see Schneuwly, H., 934
Malterre, D., see Imer, J.M., 166
Malyshev, VA., see Botvich, D.D., 1072
Manita, A.D., see Botvich, D.D., 1072
Marie, Dj.M., and Meier, P.F., 908
Meier, F, see Vaterlaus, A., 183

Meier, RE, see Marie, Dj.M., 908
Meier, PE, see Schafroth, S., 928
Mendik, M., Ospelt, M., Känel, H. von, and

Wächter, P., 195

Mendik, M, Känel, H. von, and Wächter, P., ;

Olsen, J.L., see Egolf, P.W, 924
Onda, N., Henz, L, Müller, E., Känel, H. von,

Schwarz, C, and Pixley, R.E., 197

Ospelt, M., see Mendik, M., 195

Parisi, L, see Stoop, R., 950
Parisse, B., 557
Penna, V, see Brambilla, M., 914

Perrier, L, 159
Perrot, F., see Gaillard, G., 201

Peschak, V., see Hürlimann, E., 185

Peschina, R., see Gaillard, G., 201

Pfister, CE., 953
Piguet, O., see Emery, S., 1256
Piller, C., see Mulhauser, F., 203
Piller, C, see Jacot-Guillarmod, R., 205
Piller, C, see Mulhauser, E, 932
Piller, C., see Schneuwly, H., 934
Pixley, R.E., see Onda, N., 197

Prati, F., see Brambilla, M., 914

Prati, F., see Brambilla, M., 916
Pule, J.V, see Dorlas, T.C, 1200

R

Raggio, G.A., and Werner, R.E, 633

Rapin, D., see Gaillard, G., 201

Rapin, D., see Cantale, G., 736
Rasche, G., see Barker, EC, 1271

Reignier, L, see Aerts, D., 527



1350

Reimann, P., and Talkner, P., 946
Riehs, P., see Kopecky, S., 936
Riehs, P., see Vana, M., 938
Rinderer, L., see Cossy-Favre, A., 173

Rinderer, L., see Fukami, T, 175

Rinderer, L., see Fukami, T., 177

Rinderer, L., see Nicoud, S., 179

Rinderer, L., see Horie, Y, 890
Rinderer, L., see Fukami, T., 892
Rinderer, L., see Fukami, T., 894
Rinderer, L., see Fukami, T, 896
Rinderer, L., see Soares, V, 910
Rittenberg, V, and Schütz, G., 871

Romero, L, Fleischer, T, and Huguenin, R., 904
Rossum, L. van, see Gaillard, G., 201

Rozoy, L., see Lor, J.-C., 104
Rössle, E., see Gaillard, G., 201

Schafroth, S., Vogel, S., and Meier, RE, 928
Schaller, L.A., see Mulhauser, E, 203
Schaller, L.A., see Jacot-Guillarmod, R., 205
Schaller, L.A., see Mulhauser, E, 932
Schaller, L.A., see Schneuwly, H., 934
Schellenberg, L., see Mulhauser, E, 203
Schellenberg, L., see Jacot-Guillarmod, R., 205
Schellenberg, L., see Mulhauser, E, 932
Schellenberg, L., see Schneuwly, H., 934
Scheuzger, P., Neuenschwander, L, and

Wyder,R,170
Schmidt, M., 900
Schmitt, H., see Gaillard, G., 201
Schneuwly, H., see Mulhauser, F., 203
Schneuwly, H., see Jacot-Guillarmod, R., 205
Schneuwly, H., see Mulhauser, E, 932
Schneuwly, H., Jacot-Guillarmod, R.,

Mallinger, M., Mulhauser, F, Piller, C,
Schaller, L.A., and Schellenberg, L., 934

Schwarz, C, see Onda, N., 197
Schütz, G., see Rittenberg, V, 871

Shivamoggi, B.K., 1113

Smirnov, Yu. E, see Campigotto, C, 48
Soares, V, see Fukami, T, 896
Soares, V, Houch, D., Meyer, E., and

Rinderer, L., 910
Sormani. P., see Gaillard, G., 201
Spinka, H., see Gaillard, G., 201

Stoop, R., Parisi, J., and Brauchli, H., 950
Straumann, N., 1175

Suzuki, M., see Nicoud, S., 179

Talkner, P., see Reimann, P., 946
Troyer, M.,700
Troyer, M., Assaad, F.F., and Würtz, D., 942
Trubowitz, E., see Feldman, J., 213

Trubowitz, E., see Feldman, J., 694

U

Ullah,N.,92

Vana, M., see Kopecky, S., 936
Vana, M., and Riehs, P., 938
Vaterlaus, A., Milani, F., and Meier, F., 183
Veneziano, G., 877
Verbeure, A., see Broidioi, M., 1093

Vina, A., 126

Vogel, S., see Schafroth, S., 928

W

Wächter, P., see Mendik, M., 195

Wächter, P., see Mendik, M., 898
Waldner, F, see Flepp, L., 920
Weibel, P., see Imer, J.M., 166

Weiss, DA., and Egolf, P.W, 912

Weiss, D.A., see Egolf, P.W, 924
Werner, R.E, see Raggio, G.A., 633

Wildi,M.,930
Woolcock, WS., see Barker, EC, 1271

Wyder, P., see Scheuzger, P., 170

Wüest, M.,926
Würtz, D., see Groot, C. de, 86

Würtz, D., see Troyer, M., 942
Würtz, D., see Groot de, C, 948

Yamamoto, T., see Fukami, T., 175

Yamamoto, T., see Fukami, T., 177

Yamamoto, T., see Fukami, T., 892
Yamasaki, Y, see Fukami, T., 175

Yilmazer, A.U., and Aydin, Z.Z., 1163

Zagrebnov, VA., see Gielerak, R., 1225


	Index of authors = Autorenregister = Table des auteurs

